28 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Series 973 PowerPlay™ • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
28
SERIES 973
PowerPlay™ High-Power Connectors and Cables
973-003 SuperNine Series III PowerPlay with Threaded Contacts
00, D0, CS Panel-Mount Receptacles
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 973-003 -00 ME 17-2 P N
Basic Part Number SuperNine PowerPlay Connector
Connector Style
00 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Slotted Holes
D0 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Round Holes
CS = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Standard Clinch Nuts
Connector Finish
NF = Aluminum, CAD/O.D. Over Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Nickel-PTFE
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
TZ = Aluminum, Tin Zinc
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivate
Size and Layout See Contact Arrangements Table
Contact Style P = Pin	 S = Socket
Polarization A, B, C, D, E, F, G, N (see Polarization Keys and Keyways table)MATERIAL/FINISH
	� Housing and coupling ring per
How to Order Table
	� Seal/grommet: silicone blend
	� Contacts: copper alloy / gold
	� Insulator: High-Temp composite
NOTES
	� 973-003 mates with only 973-
001 of the same size, layout, and
polarization and the opposite
gender.
	� Electrical Performance:
	� DWV: 5000 VAC pin-pin and
pin-shell (sea level)
	� Insulation resistance: 5000
megohm min at 500 VDC
	� Customer shall analyze bus-bar
design and attachment hardware,
to ensure proper clearances are
maintained for the intended
application (max voltage,
environmental conditions, etc.)
FINGER-PROOF CONTACTS
Size Pin Socket
8 Yes Yes
4 Yes Yes
2 Yes Yes
1/0 Yes No
2/0 No Yes
Finger-proof to IEC 60529 Level IP2X
(Rated voltages Not exceeding 1,000
VAC or 1500 VDC)
SU
PE
RN
IN
E
SE
RI
ES
 II
I P
O
W
ER
PL
AY
 T
RI
PL
E-
ST
A
RT
SHELL SIZE / CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS (FACE OF PIN INSERT)
11-1 • 1X #8 13-1 • 1X #4 15-1 • 1X #2 17-1 • 1X #1/0
15-3 • 1X #8 and 2X #20 17-3 • 1X #4 and 2X #20 19-A3 • 1X #2 and 2X #20 21-3 • 1X #1/0 and 2X #20
B A
B A D
C
B
A
23-2 • 2X #4 25-2 • 2X #2 25-4 • 4X #4
B A
C
B
A
D
C
B
A
17-2 • 2X #8 19-3 • 3X #8 21-4 • 4X #8
29© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •